
98

72

73

69

74
75

77

79

8081

71

88

87

83 82

84

100

70

86
89

91
95

44

48

49

57

56

34

35

36

40

31

33

41

64

45

47

65

51

54

53

68

59

63

60

61

61

39

43
50

52

66

85

99

101

76

38

37

96

32

46

58

62

92

42

97
9394

103

104

105

106

78

23

1
2

3

4

67

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 

20

21

24

25 26

19

27

5

30

29

28

PPAARRTTSS  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM

MMAXXUM 65/H - 52"
6655  LLBBSS  TTHHRRUUSSTT  
2244  VVOOLLTT
5522""  SSHHAAFFTT



PP
AA

RR
TT

SS
  LLIISS

TT

92-100-009       ARMATURE ASSEMBLY  

788-015 RETAINING RING

140-010 BALL BEARING

431-005 CENTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY 

421-065 HOUSING BRUSH END 3.62 TXT

2-400-101 PLAIN END HOUSING ASSEMBLY

144-049 BEARING - FLANGE (SERVICE ONLY)

880-003 **SEAL

880-006 **SEAL WITH SHIELD

188-036 BRUSH  ASSEMBLY [2.EA]

725-050 BRUSH RETENTION- PAPER TUBE

738-036 BRUSH PLATE W/HOLDER

975-040 SPRING - TORSION [2.EA]

337-036 **GASKET

701-008 **O-RING, THRU-BOLT [2.EA]

701-081 **O-RING

830-007 SCREW-8-32  [2.EA]

830-008 THRU-BOLT 10-32X9.2 [2.EA]

990-067 WASHER- STEEL THRUST

990-070 WASHER - NYLATRON [2.EA]

2098031 MOTOR ASSMBLY 24V 3.625 VARS 65#

2032068 TUBE COMPOSITE 52"

1378122 PROPELLER KIT 

2091150 PROPELLER W/WEDGE

2151726 WASHER- 5/16 SS

2053101 NUT-PROP NYLOC

2092600 PIN-DRIVE (95-4HP’S) 

2262605 PIN-BWGRDE UPPER THREADED ZP

9908236 WASHER- 1/4 FLAT ZINC [2.EA]

2223100 NUT- TENSION 5/16-18 SS [2.EA]

2265514 DECAL- MAXXUM MOTOR REST [2.EA]

2771866 MOUNT, BOW ASSEMBLY W/BOWGRD

2264241 ARM-UPPER FW,STD 

2293501 BUSHING, STAINLESS STEEL [4.EA]

2263500 BOLT, SHOULDER  (MAXXUM) [2.EA]

2774307 ARM-LOWER ASSEMBLY, STD, FW, 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

■

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

■

32

33

34

35

2263912 MOTOR REST MAXXUM

2261505 SPACER, MOTOR REST [6.EA]

2773987 BOWPLATE W/INSERT

2251601 ROPE (40’), MAXXUM MOUNT

2150400 PULL-GRIP

2151700 WASHER-EYE SHAFT (.562 OD)

2261708 WASHER-3/8X1/2X.010 [2.EA]

2236000 BEARING NYLINER- [2.EA]

2263434 SCREW, 8-18 X 1 PPH SS [2.EA]

2152610 SPRING-PIN (LOCKEAR) [2.EA]

2233600 LOCK BAR- (BOW MOUNT)

2233602 LOCK BAR, REAR - ZINC

2152700 SPRING-(LOCKBAR) CAD.PLTD

2262703 SPRING STOP     MAXXUM

2153602 EYE SHAFT-2LOCKBAR STD PLTD

2260506 HINGE-PIN (HEADLESS) ZINC 

2293811 YOKE,MAX MNT-POLYPROPYLENE

2991866 BOWGUARD ASSEMBLY-HAND CTRL

2772315 BRKT BASE TOP/EYELET ASSEMBLY

2991993 BRKT BTTM/BEARING FW ASEMBLY

2772352 EYELET- KIT

2263402 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4(ZINC)

2263404 SCREW-1/4-20 X 2 1/4 [2.EA]

2261525 SPRING-SLEEVE UPPER

2261535 SPRING SLEEVE, LOWER

2264702 INSERT-TUBE (2 PER) B.MNT

2262704 SPRING, BOWGUARD, HAND CT 

2011365 SCREW-COLLAR/NEW KNOB

2031520 COLLAR-DEPTH (W/O INSERT)

2011365 SCREW-COLLAR/NEW KNOB

2052900 STRAIN RELIEF-C.CORD/SP.C

2090600 LEADWIRE (10 GA) RINGS

2020700 TERMINAL RING, 3/8 [2.EA]

2062592 CONTROL BOX,FW, .725 BORE

2990914 HANDLE ASSEMBLY W/O U-JOINT

2302742 SPRING-DETENT (OFF) 

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

■

53

54

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

68

69

70

71

72

2302743 SPRING-DETENT (HANDLE-TILT)

2302745 SPRING-RELEASE BUTTON 

2303720 RELEASE BUTTON-HANDLE

2060409 HANDLE (TOP HALF)

2060415 HANDLE (LOWER HALF)

2303412 SCREW-6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP [11.EA] 

2060005 BEARING-HANDLE PIVOT [2.EA]

2302600 PIN-ACTUATOR

2302850 ACTUATOR-CAM

2302851 ACTUATOR-FWD/REV

2302740 SPRING- (ACTUATOR)

2302741 SPRING-CAM (ZNC PLTH STEEL ) 

2194006 CTRL BOARD ASSEMBLY MAX65/HC 

2061515 COLLAR-CTRL BOX (FRS-WTR) 

2260290 CTRL BOX CVR- BLACK

2185605 DECAL-COVER (MAX65/HC) 

2223430 SCREW- #8X3/4 PPH TYPE 25 SS [2.EA]

2301710 WASHER-INSUL.(TRANSF.BAR) [2.EA]

2372100 SCREW-8-I8 X 5/8 THD  [2.EA]

2383407 SCREW-10-24 X 2 PPH ZINC

2383124 NUT-10-24 NYLOCK 

2301310 SCREW-8-18 X 1/2   [2.EA]

2262607 PIN-CLEVIS ZP MAXXUM BG

2260801 CLIP- SPRING ZP MAX BG

2994830 BAG ASSEMBLY-MAXXUM INCL. 98-101

2263431 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3.5 PPH [6.EA]

2261713 WASHER-1/4 FLAT S/S  [6.EA]

2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK-JAM S/S [6.EA]

2301720 WASHER-MOUNTING*RUBBER  [6.EA]

2030710 CONNECTOR BUTT- [2.EA]

2030317 WIRE EXTENSION-18" -RED

2030316 WIRE EXTENSION-18" -BLACK

2375400 SHRINK TUBE-1/4OD X 1-3/4 [2.EA]

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

■

*98

*99

*100

*101

103

104

105

106

**Seal & Oring Kit P/N 2888460                     * This item is part of an assembly. This item cannot be sold separately due to machining and /or assembly that is required.                    P/N 2184900   REV.E   7-01

In the U.S.A., replacement parts may be ordered directly from MINN KOTA Parts Dept.,
706 Holly Lane, P.O.Box 8129, Mankato, Minnesota 56002-8129. In Canada, parts may be
ordered from any of the Canadian Authorized Service Centers shown on the enclosed list.
Be sure to provide the MODEL and SERIAL numbers of your motor when ordering parts.
Please use the correct part numbers from the parts list. Payment for any parts ordered
from the MINN KOTA parts department, may be by cash, personal check, Discover Card,
MasterCard or VISA. To order, call 1-800-227-6433 or FAX 1-800-527-4464.

Fora da América do Norte, queira consul-
tar a lista anexa para identificar o Centro
de Seviço Autorizado MINN KOTA. Não
deixe de incluir o número do MODELO e
o número de SÉRIE do seu motor ao
pedir peças. Sempre use os números cor-
retos das peças da lista de peças.

Hors de États-Unis, voir la liste ci-jointe pour le
Centre de Service Agréé MlNN KOTA le plus
proche. Lors d'une commande, ne pas oublier
de fournir le numéro de modèle et le numéro
de série du moteur. Toujours mentionner le
numéro de pièce exact figurant sur la liste des
pièces de rechange.

Fuera de los Estados Unidos, consultar la
lista anexa para ubicar el Centro de servicio
autorizado MINN KOTA. No dejar de incluir el
número del MODELO y el número de SERIE
del motor para el cual se solicitan las piezas.
Usar siempre los números de pieza correctos
indicados en la lista de piezas.

PP
AA

RR
TT

SS
  LLIISS

TT



IINNFFOORRMMAAÇÇÕÕEESS  SSOOBBRREE  AA  BBAATTEERRIIAA::
Os motores operarão com qualquer bateria marinha de ciclo

profundo de 12 volts (2 baterias de 12 volts conectadas em série
para o 74 ou 54). Para melhores resultados, use uma bateria
marinha de ciclo profundo MinnKota com pelo menos uma taxa
de 100 ampères/hora.

Mantenha a bateria com carga total. Cuidado apropriado garantirá
que a bateria terá carga quando for necessário e ainda melhorará
significativamente a vida útil da bateria. Deixar de recarregar as
baterias de chumbo-ácido (dentro de 12-24 horas) é a maior
causa de falha prematura da bateria. Use um recarregador de
índice variável para evitar o sobre-carregamento.

Se você estiver usando uma bateria a manivela para dar a partida
em um fora-de-bordo a gasolina, nós recomendamos que você
use uma bateria/baterias marinhas separadas para o seu motor
de trole MinnKota.

BBAATTTTEERRYY  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN::
The motors will operate with any deep cycle marine 12 volt battery

(two 12 volt batteries wired in series for 24 volt motors). For best
results use a deep cycle, marine MinnKota battery  with at least
an 100 ampere hour rating.

Maintain battery at full charge. Proper care will ensure having
battery power when you need it, and will significantly improve the
battery life. Failure to recharge lead-acid batteries (within 12-24
hours) is the leading cause of premature battery failure. As a
general on the water estimate, your 12v motor will draw one
ampere per hour, your 24v motor will draw .75 and 36v will draw
.5 for each pound of thrust produced when the motor is running
on high. The actual ampere draw is subject to your particular
environmental conditions and operation requirements.Use a
variable rate charger to avoid overcharging.

If you are using a crank battery to start a gasoline outboard, we
recommend that you use a separate deep cycle marine battery
for your MinnKota trolling motor.

CCAARRAACCTTÉÉRRIISSTTIIQQUUEESS::
Les moteurs fonctionnent avec toute batterie marine Deep Cycle de

12 V, (deux batteries de 12 V en série pour le 74 et pour le 54).
Une batterie Deep Cycle MinnKota de 100 A/h donnent de
meilleurs résultats.

Veiller à ce que la batterie soit toujours chargée à fond. Un entretien
correct permet de garder toute la puissance de la batterie et en
augmente la durée de vie. La durée de vie d'une batterie qui n'est
pas régulièrement rechargée (12-24 heures) est généralement
réduite. Utiliser un chargeur à taux variable pour éviter de
surcharger la batterie.

En cas d'utilisation d'une batterie pour mettre en marche un moteur
hors bord à essence, il est préférable de prévoir une ou deux
batteries marines Deep Cycle séparées pour le moteur de pêche
MinnKota.

IINNFFOORRMMAAÇÇÕÕEESS  SSOOBBRREE  AA  BBAATTEERRIIAA::
Os motores operarão com qualquer bateria marinha de ciclo

profundo de 12 volts (2 baterias de 12 volts conectadas em série
para o 74 ou 54). Para melhores resultados, use uma bateria
marinha de ciclo profundo MinnKota com pelo menos uma taxa
de 100 ampères/hora.

Mantenha a bateria com carga total. Cuidado apropriado garantirá
que a bateria terá carga quando for necessário e ainda melhorará
significativamente a vida útil da bateria. Deixar de recarregar as
baterias de chumbo-ácido (dentro de 12-24 horas) é a maior
causa de falha prematura da bateria. Use um recarregador de
índice variável para evitar o sobre-carregamento.

Se você estiver usando uma bateria a manivela para dar a partida
em um fora-de-bordo a gasolina, nós recomendamos que você
use uma bateria/baterias marinhas separadas para o seu motor
de trole MinnKota.

WWAARRNNIINNGG::  
••  BBEEFFOORREE  CCOONNNNEECCTTIINNGG  BBAATTTTEERRYY,,  MMAAKKEE  SSUURREE  TTHHEE                    

TTWWIISSTT  TTIILLLLEERR  HHAANNDDLLEE  IISS  IINN  TTHHEE  OOFFFF  PPOOSSIITTIIOONN..

••  UUSSEE  66  GGAAUUGGEE  WWIIRREE  TTOO  EEXXTTEENNDD  PPOOWWEERR  LLEEAADD..

••  IIMMPPRROOPPEERR  WWIIRRIINNGG  OOFF  2244  //  3366  VVOOLLTT  SSYYSSTTEEMM  

CCOOUULLDD  CCAAUUSSEE  BBAATTTTEERRYY  EEXXPPLLOOSSIIOONN!!

••  KKEEEEPP  LLEEAADDWWIIRREE  WWIINNGG  NNUUTT  CCOONNNNEECCTTIIOONN  TTIIGGHHTT      

AANNDD  SSOOLLIIDD  TTOO  BBAATTTTEERRYY  TTEERRMMIINNAALLSS..

••  LLOOCCAATTEE  BBAATTTTEERRYY  IINN  AA  VVEENNTTIILLAATTEEDD  CCOOMMPPAARRTTMMEENNTT..

AATTTTEENNTTIIOONN::  
•• AAVVAANNTT  DDEE  BBRRAANNCCHHEERR  UUNNEE  BBAATTTTEERRIIEE,,  SS''AASSSSUURREERR
QQUUEE  LLAA  CCOOMMMMAANNDDEE  MMOOMM  //  AARRRRÊÊTT  //  CCOONNTTIINNUU  SSUURR  LLAA
PPÉÉDDAALLEE  EESSTT  SSUURR  AARRRRÊÊTT..
•• UUTTIILLIISSEERR  DDUU  FFIILL  DDEE  CCAALLIIBBRREE  66  PPOOUURR  UUNNEE  EEXXTTEENNSSIIOONN
DDUU  CCÂÂBBLLAAGGEE..
•• UUNNEE  EERRRREEUURR  DDEE  PPOOLLAARRIITTÉÉ  DDAANNSS  UUNN  CCIIRRCCUUIITT  DDEE  2244 VV
PPEEUUTT  PPRROOVVOOQQUUEERR  UUNNEE  EEXXPPLLOOSSIIOONN  DDEE  LLAA  BBAATTTTEERRIIEE!!
•• VVEEIILLLLEERR  ÀÀ  CCEE  QQUUEE  LLEESS  RRAACCCCOORRDDEEMMEENNTTSS  SSUURR  LLEESS
BBOORRNNEESS  DDEE  LLAA  BBAATTTTEERRIIEE  SSOOIIEENNTT  BBIIEENN  SSEERRRRÉÉSS
•• PPLLAACCEERR  LLAA  BBAATTTTEERRIIEE  DDAANNSS  UUNN  EENNDDRROOIITT  BBIIEENN
VVEENNTTIILLÉÉ..

AADDVVEERRTTÊÊNNCCIIAA::  
•• AANNTTEESS  DDEE  CCOONNEECCTTAARR  AA  BBAATTEERRIIAA,,  CCEERRTTIIFFIIQQUUEE--SSEE  DDEE
QQUUEE  OO  IINNTTEERRRRUUPPTTOORR  MMOOMM--OOFFFF--CCOONN  NNOO  PPEEDDAALL  EESSTTÁÁ
NNAA  PPOOSSIIÇÇÃÃOO  DDEESSLLIIGGAADDAA  ((OOFFFF))..
•• UUSSEE  SSOOMMEENNTTEE  UUMM  FFIIOO  DDEE  CCAALLIIBBRREE  66  PPAARRAA  AAUUMMEENNTTAARR
OO  CCAABBOO  DDEE  EENNEERRGGIIAA..
•• AA  FFIIAAÇÇÃÃOO  IINNAADDEEQQUUAADDAA  DDEE  UUMM  SSIISSTTEEMMAA  DDEE  2244  VVOOLLTTSS
PPOODDEE  CCAAUUSSAARR  AA  EEXXPPLLOOSSÃÃOO  DDAA  BBAATTEERRIIAA!!
•• MMAANNTTEENNHHAA  AA  CCOONNEEXXÃÃOO  DDOO  CCAABBOO  AAPPEERRTTAADDAA  NNOOSS
TTEERRMMIINNAAIISS  DDAA  BBAATTEERRIIAA..
•• CCOOLLOOQQUUEE  AA  BBAATTEERRIIAA  EEMM  UUMM  CCOOMMPPAARRTTIIMMEENNTTOO
VVEENNTTIILLAADDOO..

AADDVVEERRTTEENNCCIIAA::
•• AANNTTEESS  DDEE  CCOONNEECCTTAARR  LLAA  BBAATTEERRÍÍAA,,  AASSEEGGUURRAARRSSEE  DDEE
QQUUEE  EELL  IINNTTEERRRRUUPPTTOORR  DDEE  MMOOMM--OOFFFF--CCOONN  EENN  EELL  PPEEDDAALL
EESSTTAA  EENN  LLAA  PPOOSSIICCIIÓÓNN  DDEE  OOFFFF  ((AAPPAAGGAADDOO))..
•• UUSSAARR  UUNN  CCAABBLLEE  DDEELL  CCAALLIIBBRREE  66  PPAARRAA  EEXXTTEENNDDEERR  EELL
CCOONNDDUUCCTTOORR  EELLÉÉCCTTRRIICCOO..
•• ¡¡EELL  CCAABBLLEEAADDOO  IINNAAPPRROOPPIIAADDOO  DDEELL  SSIISSTTEEMMAA  DDEE  2244
VVOOLLTTIIOOSS  PPOODDRRÍÍAA  CCAAUUSSAARR  LLAA  EEXXPPLLOOSSIIÓÓNN  DDEE  LLAA
BBAATTEERRÍÍAA!!
•• MMAANNTTEENNEERR  EELL  CCAABBLLEE  CCOONNDDUUCCTTOORR  FFIIRRMMEE  YY
AAPPRREETTAADDOO  AA  LLOOSS  TTEERRMMIINNAALLEESS  DDEE  LLAA  BBAATTEERRÍÍAA..
•• SSIITTUUAARR  LLAA  BBAATTEERRÍÍAA  EENN  UUNN  CCOOMMPPAARRTTIIMMEENNTTOO
VVEENNTTIILLAADDOO..

BB
AA

TTTTEE
RR

YY
BB

AA
TTTTEE

RR
IIEE

BB
AA

TTEE
RR

IIAA
BB

AA
TTEE

RR
ÍÍAA

9
12

WW
IIRR

IINN
GG

  DD
IIAAGG

RR
AAMM

SSCC
HH

ÉÉMM
AA  DD

EE  CC
ÂÂBBLLAAGG

EE
DD

IIAAGG
RR

AAMM
AA  DD

EE  FFIIAAÇÇ
ÃÃOO

DD
IIAAGG

RR
AAMM

AA  DD
EE  CC

AABBLLEEAADD
OO

MMAAXXXXUUMM  6655//HH Wiring Diagram

CONTROL BOARD

POT BOARD

   RED   BLACK    RED

BLACK

CONNECTING CABLE




